Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No OSS 0007 ( GIOGOGOS)	NTS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>*</b> • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies); Conexant Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Rockwell Scientific Company LLC
Additional source of accounting and discharge of the County of the Count	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91358-
Other	0085
Execution Date: October 31, 2001	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/255,764	ion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Michael J. Setter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Duff Setter Ollifa & Bornsen LLC	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300	502622
City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael J. Setter, Reg. 37,936  Name of Person Signing	9/8/03 Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: two

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Agreement to Revised Terms and Conditions

This Agreement, dated 6.70 pc, 3(94, 2001 (the "Execution Date"), by and between Rockwell Scientific Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("RSC"), and Conexant Systems, Inc. ("Conexant"), a Delaware corporation, changes the rights and obligations of Rockwell Scientific Company LLC, successor in interest to Rockwell Science Center, LLC, and Conexant as set out in the Transition Agreement, by and between Rockwell International Corporation and Conexant Systems, Inc., dated December 31, 1998.

II. Patent Assignment — Conexant assigns to RSC its entire worldwide rights, title, and interest in all patents, patent applications, and invention disclosures identified in Exhibit 2, subject to any and all pre-existing licenses by Conexant to one or more third parties, wherein Conexant shall remain the beneficiary of such pre-existing licenses. Within 30 days of the Execution Date of this Agreement, Conexant shall provide RSC with the appropriate and necessary information relating to such pre-existing licenses, to the extent that such pre-existing licenses encumber RSC's rights, title or interest in any patents, patent applications or invention disclosures identified in Exhibit 2. Included in this assignment are all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and foreign filed cases that claim priority from cases listed in Exhibit 2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

By:

ROCKWELL SCIENTIFIC

COMPANY ILC

Name: Title: Derek T. Cheung President and

Chief Executive Officer

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Shu Li

Title: Senior Vice President Platform Technology, Supply Chain

Management and Technology

Disclosure Title  97SC074 A Simple Clock/Data Frequency Difference Detection Circuit for Phase Locked Loop Clock Recovery Circuit Frequency Acquisition	
Filed Ser. No. Status Pat. No. Issued	

**PATENT REEL: 013954 FRAME: 0494** 

**RECORDED: 09/08/2003**